
13.02.2022 City Press Tenders |09

Reference Description Category

NGR 2019-01 Request for Proposal for lease and development of Erf 6287
Gauteng - Pretoria (Re-advertisement) Land

NGR 2019-05
Request for proposals for lease and development of a ptn of
Rem of Ptn 10 Doornkloof No 391 - JR
Gauteng - Pretoria (Re-advertisement)

Land

NGR 2021-01
Request for Proposal for lease and development of portion 1
of Transpark,
639 JR Gauteng - Pretoria

Land

NGR 2021-02 Request for Proposal for lease and development of portion
of Erf 163 Hartebeesthook, 303/JR, Gauteng - Pretoria

Land/Railway
Houses

WCR 2019-15
Request for Proposal for lease and development of Erven
10221, 10223, 10224, 149351 & 149348 Gauteng - Pretoria
(Re-advertisement)

Land

WCR 2021-03 Request for Proposal for lease and development of Portions
of erven 97065, 97066 & 97030 Western Cape –Cape Town Land

WCR 2021-04
Request for Proposal for lease and development of Erf
28205
Western Cape – Cape Town

Existing
Building

WCR 2021-05 Request for Proposal for lease and development of Portion
of Erf 14900; Erf 14861, Western Cape – Cape Town Land

WCR 2021-06
Request for Proposal for lease and development of Portions
of Erven 44286; 152970; 117084; 117083; 31003; 31002;
31019 & 31175, Western Cape – Cape Town

Existing
Buildings

WRC 2021-07 Request for Proposal for lease and development of Portion
of Erf 16567, Western Cape – Cape Town Land

WCR 2021-09 Request for Proposal for Lease and development of Erf
148639 (ptn of Erf 10256) Western Cape – Cape Town

Existing
Building

WCR 2021-18 Request for Proposal for Lease and Development of Erven
12772 and 12782 Western Cape – Cape Town Land

KZN 2021-10 Request for Proposal for the lease and development of Erf
36 and portion of Rem of Erf 41 Kwazulu Natal - Greenwood Land

KZN 2021-11 Request for Proposal for lease and development Portions of
Rem of Ptn 11 Land

KZN 2019-24
Request for Proposal for lease and Lot 455 & Lot 456 -
Portion of Erf 251 Kwazulu Natal - Springfield (Re-
advertisement)

Land

KZN 2019-25
Request for Proposal for lease and development of property
of Ptn Rem Erf 81 Kwazulu Natal - Umkomaas
(Re-advertisement)

Existing
Structures

KZN 2019-26
Request for Proposal for lease and development of property
at Umbongitwini (Ptn Portion 3 Umlazi Loc. No. 4676
Station Rd; and Ptn 1292 Kwazulu Natal - Amanzimtoti(Re-
advertisement)

Existing
Structures

SGR 2021-12 Request for Proposal for lease and development of Ptn 174
(Ptn of Ptn 69), Southern Gauteng - Germiston

Existing
structures
and surrounding
vacant Land

SGR 2021-13

Request for Proposal for lease and development of Ptn 55
(ptn of Ptn 15) Southern Gauteng – Kempton Park Existing

houses and
surroundingRequest for Proposal for lease and vacant Land

development of Rem of Ptn 6, Southern Gauteng – Kempton
Park

SGR 2021-14 Request for Proposal for lease and development of Ptn 69,
Southern Gauteng – Tembisa Vacant Land

KMV 2021-15 Request for Proposal for lease and development of Portion
of erf 29696 Northern Cape - Kimberley

Land/ Existing
Building

SGR 2021-16 Request for Proposal for lease and development of Ptn 124
(Ptn of Ptn 70) Southern Gauteng - Soweto Vacant Land

SGR 2021-17 Request for Proposal for lease and development of portion
of erf 101 in Southern Gauteng - Tembisa Vacant Land

Request forProposals (RFPs) for theLeaseandDevelopment of PropertiesMentionedBelow
PRASA hereby invites proposals from potential tenants to lease and develop/upgrade properties
from its different regions listedhereunder:

Non Compulsory
Briefing
Dates

No Briefing Session, however, bidders can contact: Email:
Prasa.Properties@prasa.com or Tel:011 013 1793. If they require more
clarity. Site visits arrangement kindly contact: Southern Gauteng:
Msebenzi.Mabona@prasa.com Northern Gauteng:
Chartlotte.Sello@prasa.com Western Cape: Marius.Wagener@prasa.com
KwaZulu Natal: Donald.Ndlovu@prasa.com

Document Availability PRASAWebsite: www.prasa.com (Procurement > Request for Proposal)
and www.etenders.gov.za

Closing
Date/Submission
details

Closing date for all RFP’s: 28 March 2022
Submission of proposals: Gauteng: Venue: Umjantshi House, 30 Wolmarans
Street Johannesburg Western Cape: Venue: Prasa Cres, Cape Town Station
Kwa Zulu Natal: Venue: Durban Station – PMU Boardroom (Next to bus
terminals)

Contact Details Email: Prasa.Properties@prasa.com Tel: 011 013 1793
X1X45W8M-TD130222

BID REFERENCE
NUMBER BID DESCRIPTION

BID
CLOSING
DATE

BID AWARDED TO:

HSRC/04/2021/22

Appointment of
a Panel of Travel
Management

Companies (TMCs)
to render Travel
Management
Services to the

HSRC for a period
of three (3) years.

13 August
2021

Supplier:
Club Corporate Travel (Pty) Ltd

Price: Tariffs
B-BBEE Level: 1 Total points: 100

Supplier:
Atlantis Corporate Travel (Pty) Ltd

Price: Tariffs
B-BBEE Level: 0 Total points: 86.89
Supplier: XL Nexus Travel (Pty) Ltd

Price: Tariffs
B-BBEE Level: 1 Total points: 52.53

Kindly direct all your enquiries related to the advertised bid to
Mr. Musawenkosi Hilton Tsibande at e-mail: HTsibande@hsrc.ac.za

www.ursonline.co.za URS 30871
SOCIAL SCIENCE THAT MAKES A DIFFERENCE

TENDER/BID AWARD

Arina Wilson

MUNICIPAL MANAGERMUNICIPAL MANAGER
Total package:

R1 067 587 – R1 386 637 per annum, excluding a performance-based bonormance-based bonormance-based bonormance-based bonormance-based bonusormance-based bonus

This is a five-year fixed-term contract appointment.This is a five-year fixed-term contract appointment.This is a five-year fixed-term contract appointment.This is a five-year fixed-term contract appointment.

Please visit our website (www.hessequa.gov.za) to view thePlease visit our website (www.hessequa.gov.za) to view thePlease visit our website (www.hessequa.gov.za) to view thePlease visit our website (www.hessequa.gov.za) to view thePlease visit our website (www.hessequa.gov.za) to view thePlease visit our website (www.hessequa.gov.za) to view the
full advertisement and to apply for this position.full advertisement and to apply for this position.full advertisement and to apply for this position.full advertisement and to apply for this position.

Closing date: 28 February 2022.

VACANCY

X1X45YGH-TD130222

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL - PROVISION OF A
CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT
SYSTEM.

The Eskom Pension and Provident Fund (“EPPF” or the “Fund”) herewith invites proposals
from interested service providers to submit responses to the Request for Proposal (RFP) for
the provision of a customer relationshipmanagement system.

Respondents are to ensure that they comply with the qualifying criteria as contained in the
RFPpack.The full RFPpack can be found onwww.eppf.co.za/tenders.

A briefing session will be scheduled for 10:00 on Thursday, 17 February 2022 via Microsoft
Teams. Interested participants are requested to send their email addresses to
ProcurementOffice@eppf.co.za byWednesday, 16 February 2022 before 12h00.Arequest
with the Microsoft Teams meeting information will then be forwarded to the email addresses
provided.Attendance is limited to two (2) persons per company or service provider. The email
Subject for all communication relating to this RFP is “Provision of a customer relationship
management system”.

Formore information, please contact ProcurementOffice@eppf.co.za.

Onlywritten enquirieswill be responded to.

Closing date, time: Friday, 4 March 2022 at 16:00pm South African Time.

X1X45YDD-TD130222

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL - PROVISION OF AN ENTERPRISE
CONTENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM.

TheEskomPension andProvident Fund (“EPPF” or the “Fund”) herewith invites
proposals from interested service providers to submit responses to the Request
for Proposal (RFP) for an enterprise contentmanagement system.

Respondents are to ensure that they comply with the qualifying criteria as
contained in the RFP pack. The full RFP pack can be found on
www.eppf.co.za/tenders.

A briefing session will be scheduled for 10:00 on Wednesday, 16 February
2022 via Microsoft Teams. Interested participants are requested to send their
email addresses to ProcurementOffice@eppf.co.za by Tuesday, 15 February
2022before 12h00.Arequest with theMicrosoft Teamsmeeting informationwill
then be forwarded to the email addresses provided.Attendance is limited to two
(2) persons per company or service provider. The email Subject for all
communication relating to this RFP is “Provision of an Enterprise Content
Management System”.

Formore information, please contact ProcurementOffice@eppf.co.za.

Onlywritten enquirieswill be responded to.

Closing date, time:Monday, 28February 2022 at 16:00pmSouthAfricanTime.

BID NUMBER PROJECT DESCRIPTION CONTACT PERSON CLOSING DATE, TIME
AND VENUE

RFPKSDTVET-
2022/003

Procurement of Consortium services for the
development of College Masterplan.

FOR TECHNICAL ENQUIRES
Mrs B. Mxamli
Email:
bmxamli@ksdcollege.edu.za
Tel: 047 505 1004

Closing: 07 March 2022
11H00 AM
Compulsory Briefing
18 February 2022
11:00am
KSD TVET College
Deposit Bid documents
at

RFPKSDTVET-
2022/001

Procurement of Professional Services
Provider from the built Environment

KSDTVET-2022/003
Procurement of fencing services for the
college vacant land (ACAT land)
Compulsory briefing

KSDTVET-2022/001

Procurement of Electrical contractor for the
upgrade of electrical infrastructure for
males and female student kitchenettes in
Mthatha campus.
Compulsory briefing

bkwatsha@ksdcollege.edu.za
047 505 1049 below address:

RFPKSDTVET-
2022/002

Procurement of Cleaning services for
Mthatha campus Rolihlahla (Male) and
Albertina (Female) residence for a period of
36 months (03 years).
Compulsory briefing

bmxamli@ksdcollege.edu.za
Tel: 047 505 1004

Bid Box, Tender box
situated at the Reception
of the KSD TVET
College (Cicira Village)

KSDTVET-2022/004 Supply, Delivery and Offloading Toners for
KSD TVET College

nmpetha@ksdcollege.edu.za
Tel: 047 505 1045

KSDTVET-2022/002
Supply, Delivery and Offloading of branded
PPE for KSD TVET College for a period of
03 years.
(Local Content)

ngusha@ksdcollege.edu.za
Tel: 047 505 1029

DHET/CIEG/KSDTV
ET/MTHA-ELEC-02-
22-001

Repair and Upgrade of External Electrical
Reticulation and Outdoor lighting at
Mthatha campus of KSD TVET College
Compulsory briefing
Bid document obtainable upon paying
R250 and provide proof

kngcobosi@ksdcollege.edu.za
Tel: 047 505 1059

Evaluation stages

Stage 1
Administrative
Compliance
Stage 2
Functionality
Stage 3
P/ BBBEE (80/20

AVAILABILITY OF DOCUMENT
KSD TVET College at R61 Queenstown
Road, Cicira Village in Mthatha, SCM
Office from upon emailing the proof of
payment for R150 paid in the following
details.

Banking Details
First National Bank: KSD TVET College
Branch Code:210521
Account No :62034925836
Ref No: Tender no and Company name

Request for document must be sent to this
email:

ozongo@ksdcollege.edu.za
mmzamliza@ksdcollege.edu.za

MR L.W Mswane
KSD TVET COLLEGE – ACTING
PRINCIPAL

SCM enquiries Mr M.T Zamliza
047 505 1037
mmzamliza@ksdcollege.edu.za

Mr O. Zongo
047 505 1037
ozongo@ksdcollege.edu.za

BID NOTICES

X1X442FD-TD130222

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL - PROVISION
OF AN INDEPENDENT SAFE-
REPORTING (WHISTLEBLOWING)
HOTLINE SERVICE.
The Eskom Pension and Provident Fund (EPPF, or “the Fund”) herewith invites
proposals from interested service providers to submit responses to the Request for
Proposal (RFP) for An Independent Safe-reporting (Whistleblowing) Hotline
Services.
Respondents are to ensure that they comply with the qualifying criteria as contained
in the RFP pack. The full RFP pack can be found on www.eppf.co.za.
A briefing session is scheduled for 10:00 on Friday, 25 February 2022 via
Microsoft Teams. Interested participants to send their email addresses to
ProcurementOffice@eppf.co.za by Wednesday, 23 February 2022 before 16h00. A
request with the Microsoft Teams meeting information will then be forwarded to the
email addresses provided. Attendance is limited to two (2) persons per company or
Service Provider. Email Subject for all communication relating to this RFP is
Provision of An Independent Safe-reporting (Whistleblowing) Hotline Services.
For more information, please contact ProcurementOffice@eppf.co.za. Only written
enquiries will be responded to.
Closing date, time: Monday, 14 March 2022 at 16:00pm South African Time.

X1X45XH9-TD130222

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR: ACCOUNTING AND
MANAGEMENT (PERMANENT)
Salary: R 382 245.00 per annum.SR9
•(Ref no. GSC 17/2022), Head Office: Facilities

SENIOR EDUCATION SPECIALIST (PERMANENT)
Salary: R 421 473.00 per annum.PL3
(Ref no. GSC18/2022),
Evander Campus: Report 191

EDUCATION SPECIALIST (PERMANENT)
Salary: R 353 979.00 per annum.PL2
(Ref no. GSC19/2022), Evander Campus: English

FOREMAN (PERMANENT)
Salary: R 147 460.00 per annum.SL4
(Ref no. GSC20/2022), Standerton Campus

CAREER GUIDANCE AND JOB PLACEMENT
(PERMANENT)
Salary: R 261 370.00 per annum.SL7
(Ref no. GSC21/2022), Evander Campus

RECEPTIONIST (PERMANENT)
Salary: R 147 460.00 per annum.SL4
(Ref no. GSC22/2022), Evander Office

HANDY MAN (PERMANENT)
Salary: R 124 433.00 per annum.SR3
(Ref no. GSC23/2022), Siba Campus

HANDY MAN (PERMANENT)
Salary: R 124 433.00 per annum.SR3
(Ref no. GSC24/2022), Skills Academy

HANDY MAN (PERMANENT)
Salary: R 124 433.00 per annum.SR3
(Ref no. GSC25/2022), Ermelo Campus:

HANDY MAN (PERMANENT)
Salary: R 124 433.00 per annum.SR3
(Ref no. GSC26/2022),Balfour Campus:

HANDY MAN (PERMANENT)
Salary: R 124 433.00 per annum.SR3
(Ref no. GSC27/2022),Perdekop Campus:

GERT SIBANDE COLLEGE IS COMMITTED TO ESTABLISHING A DIVERSE WORKFORCE; THEREFORE, PREFERENCE
WILL BE GIVEN TO SUITABLE CANDIDATES FROM THE DESIGNATED GROUPS, ESPECIALLY WITH REGARD TO

RACE, GENDER AND DISABILITY.

GERT SIBANDE TVET COLLEGE COUNCIL INVITES SUITABLY QUALIFIED CANDIDATES TO APPLY
FOR THE FOLLOWING VACANT POSTS

Requirements and Duties can be found from college website: www.gscollege.edu.za

Enquiries: Mr JM Manana/BJ Dlongolo Tel. 017 712 9040 (during office hours)

Closing date: 25 FEBRUARY 2022 at 14:00

Applications must be forwarded to: The Acting Principal/CEO, Gert Sibande TVET College, P.O. Box 3475,
Standerton, 2430 or for attention Manager HR: Mr JM Manana, Human Resources. No hand delivery will be

accepted for this positions due to college closing on 08 December 2021.

X1X45Y75-TD130222

Date: Wed 23 February @ 10h00
Venue: SAPS Silverton Auction Centre,

Corner of Moreleta & Leeubekkie Street, Silverton
View: Tue 22 February (09h00 to 15h00)

Refundable Deposit: R10,000 (EFT only)
ID copy & Proof of address required to register.

Note: • All vehicles to be paid in full and collected by no later than
14h00 on Friday, 25 February 2022 (NO EXCEPTIONS)

• No commission, Doc fee or VAT will be charged.

SAPS AUCTION
Duly instructed by South African Police Services (SAPS),

WH Afrique will sell the following by auction:

WWHWHWHHHHHWHHHHH
Rules of auction comply with section 45 of the

CPA, Act 68 of 2008.

For queries: Lt Col AC Jacobs 082 778 9200

See list on whauctions.com

D E L I V E R I N G VA LU E T H R O U G H I N S I G H T.

IN CONJUNCTION WITH:WH Offices: 011 574 5700
Kim: 082 460 5989

± 112 Cars, LDV’s
& Mini Buses
Deposit: R10,000 (EFT only)

Note: • ID copy & Proof of address required to register.
• All vehicles to be paid in full and collected by no later than

14h00 on Friday, 25 February 2022 (NO EXCEPTIONS)
• No commission, Doc fee or VAT will be charged.

• Terms & conditions apply & subject to change without notice.

MAKHUDUTHAMAGA LOCAL MUNICIPALITY
Bid notice and invitation to bid

The employer is Makhuduthamaga Local Municipality represented by the Municipal Manager.

Bid documents will be obtainable from Makhuduthamaga Local Municipal offices from 18 February
2022 (Mon-Fri from 08:00-16:30) from the cashiers; at a non-refundable deposit of R 560.00 per
document payable in cash or bank guaranteed cheque for the project or be downloaded from
www.etenders.gov.za at nocost .

Completed and signed tender documents must be sealed in an envelope and marked with the relevant
project number and project description and be deposited in the tender box at Makhuduthamaga Local
Municipality Offices in Jane Furse before the closing date and time.

The municipality shall adjudicate and award bids in accordance with the Preferential Procurement
Policy Framework Act. 5/2000 and the revised regulation April 2017 on 100 points for functionality and
80/20 points system where 80 points are for the price and 20 points for B-BBEE according to the said
legislation. Bids will remain valid for90 (ninety) days after the closingdate.
The lowest or any tender will not necessarily be accepted and the municipality reserves the right not to
consider any tender not fully completed. Tenderers are required to initial each page of the tender
document and sign where necessary.
For enquiries contact:

MRS RAMPEDI M.N
MUNICIPAL MANAGER
PRIVATE BAG X 434
JANE FURSE

Supply Chain Unit
Economic Development

: Mr.K.J Mothapo - 013 265 8607
: Mr. A.P Thabela - 013 265 8641

Qualified Economists are invited to bid for the below project

No. Project No. Project Description. Closing Date

1. LIM473/LED Review of LED strategy 04/03/2022 at 12H00
strategy/21/22/029

2. LIM473/tourism Development of tourism strategy 04/03/2022 at 12H00
strategy/21/22/030

X1X45WBR-TD130222

The employer is Makhuduthamaga Local Municipality represented by the Municipal
Manager.

Bid documents will be obtainable from Makhuduthamaga Local Municipal offices from 18
February 2022 (Mon-Fri from 08:00-16:30) from the cashiers; at a non-refundable deposit
of R 560.00 per document payable in cash or bank guaranteed cheque for the project or be
downloaded fromwww.etenders.gov.za .at no cost.

Completed and signed tender documents must be sealed in an envelope and marked with
the relevant project number and project description and be deposited in the tender box at
MakhuduthamagaLocalMunicipalityOffices in JaneFurse before the closing date and time.

The municipality shall adjudicate and award bids in accordance with the Preferential
Procurement Policy Framework Act. 5/2000 and the revised regulation April 2017 on 100
points for functionality and 80/20 points system where 80 points are for the price and 20
points for B-BBEE according to the said legislation. Bids will remain valid for 90 (ninety)
days after the closing date.

The lowest or any tender will not necessarily be accepted and the municipality reserves the
right not to consider any tender not fully completed. Tenderers are required to initial each
page of the tender document and signwhere necessary.

For enquiries contact:
Supply Chain Unit :Mr.K.J Mothapo - 013 265 8607
EconomicDevelopment :Mr.A.PThabela - 013 265 8641

MRSRAMPEDI M.N
MUNICIPAL MANAGER
PRIVATEBAG X 434
JANE FURSE

No. Project No. Project Description. Closing Date

1. LIM473/Formalisation-
Jane Furse/21/22/028

Formalisation of Jane Furse 04/03/2022 at 12H00

MAKHUDUTHAMAGA LOCAL MUNICIPALITY
Bid notice and invitation to bid

Qualified Town Planners are invited to bid for the below project.

X1X4510W-TD130222


